GSMA

http://www.gsma.com/

OPG #79 Meeting Minutes

Author: Niko Alexiadis Email: nalexiadis@gsma.com

Tel: +447738833703
Date: 1/2/2022 Time: 13:00 — 15:00 GMT
Subject: OPG #79 Meeting Minutes

Operator Attendees:

Chair Sandra Ondrusova Sandra.Ondrusova@hwleurope.com

Hutchison

BT Milan Lalovic milan.lalovic@bt.com
Andy Corston-Petrie andy.petrie@bt.com

China Unicom Gao Chen cheng96@chinaunicom.cn

KDDI Toshi Wakayama to-wakayama@kddi.com

NTT DOCOMO Uoshima Junpei junpei.uoshima.mt@nttdocomo.com

Orange Rida Zouaoui rida.zouaoui@orange.com

T-Mobile US Murat Karabulut murat.karabulut@t-mobile.com

Telefonica Alexandre Harmand alexander.harmand @telefonica.com
Miguel Alejandro miguelalejandro.hernandezarmengol@te
Hernandez Armengol lefonica.com

Telus Mohamed Eldakroury mohamed.eldakroury@telus.com

TIM Antonia Napolitano 37506627 @telecomitalia.it

Industry

Participants

Capgemini Deepak Gunjal deepak.a.gunjal@capgemini.com

engineering

Ericsson Bart van Kaathoven bart.van.kaathoven@ericsson.com
Magnus Olsson magnus.m.olsson@ericsson.com

GS Lab Vikram Barate vikram.barate@gslab.com

Huawei Ulrich Kleber Ulrich.Kleber@huawei.com

Intel Neal Oliver neal.oliver@intel.com

MobileEdgeX Heather Blanchard Heather.blanchard@mobiledgex.com
Thomas Vits thomas.vits.external@mobiledgex.com
Christoph Goertz christoph.goertz.external@mobiledgex.com

Nokia Padmakumar padmakumar.subramani@nokia.com
Subramani
Timo Perala timo.perala@nokia.com

Optare Santiago Rodriguez  srodriguez@optaresolutions.com

Solutions

Qualcomm Dario Serafino dtonesi@qti.qualcomm.com
Tonesi

GSMA Niko Alexiadis nalexiadis@gsma.com

Attendees: Tom Van Pelt tpelt@gsma.com
Faisal Zia fzia@gsma.com

Other

Attendees:

Page 1 of 4


http://www.gsma.com/

Absent/
apologies:

ALL GSM ASSOCIATION MEETINGS ARE HELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
GSMA’S ANTI-TRUST AND IPR COMPLIANCE POLICY

Security Classification

Non-Confidential Project Team or Group X

© GSMA, 2022. The GSM Association (“Association”) makes no representation,
warranty or undertaking (express or implied) with respect to and does not accept any
responsibility for, and disclaims liability for the accuracy or completeness or timeliness
of the information contained in this document. The information contained in this
document may be subject to change without prior notice. This document has been
classified according to the GSMA Document Confidentiality Policy.

1. GSMA Antitrust Policy and Agenda

GSMA Anti-trust and US entity list stated were noted.

Agenda for the meetings was approved.

2. Timeline for Publication

o Delays in CR drafting and duration of AA.35 approvals process has led to the
decision to delay the publication of the new PRD. New timeline aims for
approvals in April's ISAG review cycle and publication on April 13™.

o Please continue collaborating on Sharepoint to progress more efficiently.
Reviews on calls should only focus on key decision points.

e All CNs/CRs available on Sharepoint for review, comments and edits

¢ All members to review the CRs by Friday EOD/EOB and provide comments

e CR owner creates a new revision and uploads it to SP between Friday and
Monday EOD

o CRs will be frozen for comments from Friday while a new revision is being
drafted

¢ Comments/Changes of new revision will be discussed on Tuesday

e The owner of a topic is responsible to provide clarity on how they want to take
in content suggestions from contributors e.g.
o allowing them to add suggestions directly in the text,
o splitting responsibilities at section level,
o just adding comments that include the proposed text to be added.
e Itis highly recommended though that the process chosen allows the owner to
easily identify those changes and avoid them being surprised when
presenting the change in the meeting.

3. CR on Relationship with 3GPP Releases (Hutchison)

Sandra presented CRO008R1 on relation with 3GPP releases

¢ No major comments. CR will be ready for group approvals
e Once approved, the CR and other CRs in a similar state will be made
available in an updated baseline highlighting the changes from OPG.02 V1.0.

ACTION - All members to review CR0008 for approval by 9 February
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4,

Topics K - Connectivity models (Ericsson)

Bart and Magnus presented CRO001R1.

5.

The CR should focus on requirements to be realised by the OP with a
description of connectivity models focussing on what is needed to provide
context for those.

A prioritisation of one or more connectivity models to be used in the context of
the OP should be considered

A dependency on URSP is introducing restrictions (5GC only, device
support), but allows for more flexibility. Potentially a short term solution could
be considered that would also cover dedicated devices (e.g. connected cars,
VR headsets, etc.) that could hardcode the access model rather than having
to rely on the dynamic configuration with more models to be supported when
URSP is more widely available.

NG.113 should be checked on whether it could provide any useful input

Topics A,E,N - Seamless Service Continuity (Capgemini)

Deepak presented CR0O004R1

6.

Comment on referring to the right chapter numbers was captured and being
implemented

The CR should take into account the context of the sections where it intends
to add requirements. That may influence the choice of wording to be used.
CR is also very descriptive and might have to focus more on requirements
We also may need to differentiate between what mobility scenarios the OP
should support in the short term (i.e. the ones currently supported by 3GPP)
and what mobility scenarios are needed to support the use cases that a
developer would expect from an OP (i.e. including potentially some not
currently supported by 3GPP). The OPG might use that to liaise with 3GPP
on the potential to add support for scenarios not currently covered, but that
are relevant for the OP.

Topics C - Detailed requirements on the Capability Exposure Role (Intel)

Neal presented CRO007R1 on capability exposure asking questions on key decision
points. Comments raised and actions proposed to address them were captured in the
review comments in the CR and will be addressed in a revision.

7.

Continue reviews and commenting on Sharepoint

Topics O - Non-sim devices (GS Lab)

Vikram presented a complete version of CRO005R1 on handling of non-SIM devices
continuing from last week’s presentation.

The process defined for the first registration of non-SIM devices should be
checked with what 3GPP has defined already. Also other specifications
covering the same situation, e.g. GSMA PRDs RCC.14 and the derived TS.43
should be checked.

AOB

WSOLU (sub-group of WAS) meeting in Bonn, Germany, Tuesday 15
February 2022 09:00-12:30 CET Operator Platform Workshop
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o« Draft agenda in the slides. Includes presentation on OPG activities,
roaming particular requirements and discussion on commercial principles

and charging

¢ All OPG members interested in remote participation to notify the
GSMA. Meeting details will be shared with those interested.

#79 Call closed at 15:00 GMT

Action points log

Open action points

Action Description Status | Notes

number

OPG73.01 | Sandra to reach out to TSG chair and Open Discussions has
confirm what type of devices are in their started
scope and what is the progress of their
work for possible future presentation
about URSP rule processing logic

OPG79.01 | All members to review CR0008 for Open
approval by 9 February

Closed action points

Action Description Status | Notes

number

OPG77.01 | Tom to gather further input on whether | Closed | Gathered input and

work planned in ATSS group is relevant
for OP or will have to be considered in
future versions

considering impact
for future versions

#79

OPG78.01 | Sandra to explore reference to version | Closed | Presented
17 instead and present at OPG #79 @OPG79
OPG78.02 | Neal to work on comments, further Closed | Presented
develop CR0007 and present at OPG @OPG79
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